House Amendment NO		
Offered By		
AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1480, Page 1, Section 115.257, Lines 16 to 17, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:		
"5. For the purpose of processing absentee ballots, cast by voters in person in the office of the election authority, the election authority may cause voting machines to be put in order, set, adjusted, tested, and made ready for voting within one"; and		
Further amend said section, Page 2, Line 20, by deleting the phrase "machine has" on said line and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "machines have"; and		
Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 115.291, Line 15, by inserting after the phrase "each absentee ballot" on said line the following:		
"that is not cast by the voter in person in the office of the election authority"; and		
Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 115.299, Line 28, by inserting after all of said section and line the following:		
"Section B. The repeal and reenactment of sections 115.257, 115.291, 115.293, and 115.299 of this act shall become effective on January 1, 2018."; and		
Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.		

Standing Action Taken	Date
Select Action Taken	Date